### 502185689 01/07/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINKO KUNC	11/12/2012
ANDREJ VODOPIVEC	11/12/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IDS MICROCHIP AG	
Street Address:	WACHLENSTRASSE 5	
City:	WOLLERAU	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8832	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6819169
Patent Number:	7635995

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 292/A01007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Slobasky	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### Total Attachments: 3

source='169 & '995 PATENTS#page1.tif source='169 & '995 PATENTS#page2.tif source='169 & '995 PATENTS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0287

OF \$80.00 6819169

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Vinko Kunc, of Gerbičeva 50, Ljubljana, Slovenia 1000, and Andrej Vodopivec, of Sojerjeva 63, Ljubljana, Slovenia 1000 (hereafter, collectively, "Assignors"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent set forth in Schedule A hereto and the respective inventions thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, IDS Microchip AG ("Assignce"), a corporation of Switzerland, located at Wächlenstrasse 5, 8832 Wollerau, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Patents and the respective inventions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Patents, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for Assignee's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Assigned Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made; and Assignors, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said Assigned Patents and the respective inventions thereof, and any reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said Assigned Patents and the inventions thereof or the history thereof as may be known to the Assignors and testify as to the same in any interferences or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, the successors and assigns, the foreign rights of the Assignors to the inventions disclosed in said Assigned

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0288 Patents, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignors also do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the said Assignee, and to said Assignee's successors and assigns, the right to sue for past and present infringements of said Assigned Patents.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of NOUZHBER, 2012. Vinko Kunc Witness 1: Witness 1:

ANTON STERN

(printed name)

Witness 2:

ANTON PLETSEL (witness signature) ANTON (printed name) Andrej Vodopivec Witness 1: ANTON STERN (printed name) (witness signature) Witness 2: ANTON PLETERSEK (printed name) (witness/signature)

# SCHEDULE A

### U.S. Letters Patent

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	Title
6,819,169	November 16, 2004	Isolation Interface With Capacitive Barrier And Method For Transmitting A Signal By Means Of Such Isolation Interface
7,635,995	December 22, 2009	Voltage Comparator

PATENT REEL: 029579 FRAME: 0290

**RECORDED: 01/07/2013**